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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH & EDUCATION


LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 303

TO BE ANSWERED ON 2ND DECEMBER, 2025


KVK IN BIHAR


303.  SHRI SUNIL KUMAR:


 Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE कृषि और ककसान

कल्याण मंत्री be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to open a Krishi Vigyan Kendra (KVK) in the

Bagaha police district of Bihar, as the West Champaran district is very large and it has two police districts; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

कृषि और ककसान कल्याण राज्य मंत्री (SHRI BHAGIRATH CHOUDHARY)


(a) & (b): 44 KVKs have been established in Bihar (list attached at Annexure). Out of 44 KVKs, two KVKs are functioning in West Champaran District of Bihar. There is no proposal to open a KVK in Bagaha police district, West Champaran, Bihar.
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Annexure


[Part (a) & (b) of Lok Sabha USQ No. 303 dated 2ND DECEMBER, 2025]

State-wise location – State-wise details of the districts with KVK

S.No. Zone State/
Union
Territory

No. of
Districts

No. of
KVKs

Name of districts with
one KVK

No. of
District
with
one
KVK

Name of
districts
with two
KVKs

No. of
District
with
two
KVKs

1. Zone-
lV,

Patna

Bihar 38 44 Munger, Darbhanga,
Vaishali, Begusarai,
Saharsa, Nalanda,
Banka, Patna,
Sheikhpura,
Madhepura, Bhagalpur,
Rohtas, Araria' Purnea,
Katihar, Siwan,
Jahanabad, Saran,
Supaul,
Sheohar, Aurangabad,
Lakhisarai, Kishanganj,
Gopalganj, Buxar,
Bhojpur, Nawadah,
Kaimur,
Jamui, Khagaria,
Sitamarhi, Arwal

32 Muzaffarpur,
Samastipur,
Madhubani,
East
Champaran,
West
Champaran,
Gaya
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